630 East Hopkins

SAN MARCOS Clty of San Marcos San Marcos, TX 78666

Legislation Text

File #: Res. 2020-184R, Version: 1

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Resolution 2020-184R, approving a change order to the construction contract with MA
Smith Contracting Co., Inc. for the Blanco River Waterline Project to increase the contract price by $61,602.42
for repair work needed on a reclaimed waterline; authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute the
appropriate docents implementing the change order on behalf of the City; and declaring an effective date.

Meeting date: September 1, 2020
Department: Engineering and CIP, Laurie Moyer, Director (by Lynda Williams, Purchasing Manager)

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required: $61,602.42

Account Number: C247

Funds Available: $277,303.39

Account Name: Water System Improvements

Fiscal Note:
Prior Council Action: Res. 2020-08R for contract award to MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc. for the Blanco

River Waterline Improvements.

City Council Strategic Initiative: [Please select from the dropdown menu below]

Choose an item.
Choose an item.

Choose an item.

Comprehensive Plan Element (s): [Please select the Plan element(s) and Goal # from dropdown menu

below]

[ Economic Development - Choose an item.

1 Environment & Resource Protection - Choose an item.
L] Land Use - Choose an item.

L] Neighborhoods & Housing - Choose an item.

[ Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Choose an item.

City of San Marcos Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/7/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: Res. 2020-184R, Version: 1

[ Transportation - Choose an item.
[J Core Services
1 Not Applicable

Master Plan: [Please select the corresponding Master Plan from the dropdown menu below (if applicable)]

Choose an item.

Background Information:

This change order is to rectify all of the quantities now the work is finished. It also adds some repair work that
was necessary on a reclaimed waterline that could not be accomplished by Public Services. Public Services
requested assistance and the contractor for the Blanco River waterline project was able to mobilize
immediately and make the repair. The repair was needed at short notice due to need to water a number of

areas served by the reclaimed water system and avoid using potable water.

Council Committee, Board/Commission Action:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval of Change Order No. 1 for $61,602.42.

City of San Marcos Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/7/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

